. PTO	
 U.S 7881	22604
15364	

	03-08-2004	
Substitute Form PTO -1595 REC	atent Docket No. 102687128 0120BR.045712CIP3	
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Lincoln	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2.26.04 Execution date:		
PETER MCCORMICK	FEBRUARY 16, 2004 PEBRUARY 23, 2004	
DANIEL ALAN BEALL	PEBRUARY 23, 2004	
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	3. Nature of conveyance:	
International Business Machines Corporation New Orchard Road Armonk, New York 10504	X Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10788142 Execution/Filing/Issue Date		
New Patent Application, execution date of application FEB.16, 2004 Execution Date		
Patent Application Number:		
□ Patent Number:	Filing Date	
	Issue Date	
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
Brian F. Russell	 ∑ Enclosed Check □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	
Bracewell & Patterson, L.L.P. P.O. Box 969	X Authorized to charge any deficiency to deposit account	
Austin, TX 78767-0969	8. Deposit account number:	
	50-0259 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
BRIAN F. Pussell Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2		

03/03/2004 WABRHAM1 00000015 10788142

92 FC:8021

40.00 OP

REEL: 015032 FRAME: 0985

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

RECORDED: 02/26/2004

- (1) Peter McCormick, of Dallas, Dallas County, Texas
- (2) Daniel Alan Beall, of Allen, Collin County, Texas

have invented certain improvements in U.S. Application Serial No. 10/640,200, entitled

MOTOR PACK FOR AUTOMATED MACHINERY

WHEREAS, **DELAWARE CAPITAL FORMATION**, **INC.**, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a correspondence address of 1403 Foulk Road, Suite 102, Wilmington, Delaware 19803-2755, (hereinafter called DELAWARE), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said patent and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore.

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to DELAWARE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said patent and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to DELAWARE, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that DELAWARE may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by DELAWARE.

> PATENT REEL: 015032 FRAME: 0986